Gosda, husband and wife, 
hereinafter called SELLER(S), and the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, hereinafter called the 
BUYER. 

1. Description.  The Seller agrees to sell to the Buyer and the Buyer agrees to 
purchase from the Seller the following real property: 

Lots One Hundred Seventy-Six (176) and One Hundred Seventy-Seven (177), in 
Belmont, an Addition to the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska 

2. Default.  It is agreed that if the Buyers default in the payments or in the 
performance of any other terms of this contract for a period of thirty (30) days after any of the